

# Town of Sardínía Regular Town Board Meeting - May 9<sup>th</sup> 2024 Scheduled Time - 6:30pm

### TOWN BOARD MEMBERS

Supervisor Beverly Gambino Councilwoman Kathleen Becker Councilman Ethan Dabolt Councilman Len Hochadel Councilman Matt Krist

## Also Present

Highway Superintendent Christopher Dabolt Town Clerk Jennifer L. Bray Approx. \_\_\_\_\_ Guests

Meeting called to order by	/ Sunarvisor Gambino at	pm
ivideting called to order b	Oupervisor Carribino at	PII

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes

1. April 11th 2024 Regular Board Meeting.

Approval of Bills

Discussion/Update

#### APPROVAL OF TOWN POSITIONS

**WHEREAS**, the Sardinia Town Board has received recommendations from the Recreation Manager Toni Ann Orsini and Pool Manager Danielle Scott to fill the following positions with individuals listed at the pay rate posted:

<u>POSITION</u>	<u>NAME</u>	RATE OF PAY per hour
Lifeguard – WSI – return	Alexis Andres	\$21.16
Lifeguard – return (7 years)	Anna Killingbeck	\$20.28
Lifeguard – return (6 years)	Ashley Bliss	\$20.00
Lifeguard – return	Brittany Bliss	\$19.24
Lifeguard – return	Heidi Schalberg	\$19.24
Lifeguard – return	Grace Zywiczynski	\$19.24
Lifeguard – return	Porsha Harrington	\$19.24
Lifeguard – return	Nathan Schiener	\$20.54
Lifeguard – return	Cassidy Ralph	\$19.24
Lifeguard – return	Zane Mayerat	\$18.98
Lifeguard – return	James Carmody	\$18.72
Lifeguard – return	Samantha Palmisano	\$18.72
Lifeguard – new	Riley Gilcrist	\$18.25
Lifeguard – new	Avery Campus	\$18.25
Lifeguard – new	Jashua Wagner	\$18.25
Lifeguard – new	Zoey Wawrzynski	\$18.25
Lifeguard – new	Karlee Greenfield	\$18.25
Lifeguard – new	Jaylyn Simmons	\$18.25
Rec Director – return	Gannamore Weltjen	\$17.68
Rec Attendant - return	Gabreril Kempf	\$16.12
Rec Attendant - return	Grace Ranic	\$16.12
Rec Attendant - return	Shay Travis	\$16.12
Rec Attendant – return	Parker Boyles	\$16.12
Rec Attendant – new	Samuel Blidy	\$15.65
Rec Attendant – new	Colton Bray	\$15.65
Rec Attendant – new	McKenzie Steff	\$15.65

**WHEREAS**, the Sardinia Town Board has also received a recommendation from the Town Clerk to fill the following position with individual listed at the pay rate posted:

Part Time Clerk Vicki Hansen \$19.50

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED**, the Sardinia Town Board hereby approves the above listed personnel for the 2024 summer recreation season.

#### **BE IT SO RESOLVED:**

Motion:	Second:	Time:
Aye:	Nay:	Abstain:

#### APPOINTMENT OF CHAFFEE-SARDINIA VOLUNTEER FIREMAN

WHEREAS, the Sardinia Town Board is in receipt of the application of,

#### Brody J. Phelps, 11149 Chaffee Curriers Road, Chaffee NY

Who has applied for a volunteer position as a Volunteer Firefighter to the Chaffee-Sardinia Memorial Fire Company and,

WHEREAS, Brody Phelps is currently a resident of the Town of Sardinia, and

WHEREAS, the Sardinia Town Board supports and approves the appointments of Brody Phelps, and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Town Board approves the appointment of Brody Phelps, Volunteer Fireman to the Chaffee-Sardinia Memorial Fire Department.

#### BE IT SO RESOLVED,

Motion:	Second:	Time:
Aye:	Nay:	Abstain:

EXECUTIVE SESSION (if necessary)

**ADJOURNMENT**